B-1 

Revised Exhibit B 

Expenditure Plan 

SUBRECIPIENT shall request the COUNTY to transfer SLFRF to fund the Program’s soft costs 

that consist of planning, design, construction management, and administration costs for an amount not 

to exceed two hundred fifty-five thousand dollars ($255,000) to cover eligible expenditures shown on 

Table 1-1 of this Revised Exhibit B. The SUBRECIPIENT is responsible for approving Program 

expenditures, monitoring, and reporting quarterly expenditure reports directly to the TREASURY. In 

accordance with Section 3(B) of the Agreement, SUBRECIPIENT shall submit copies of its Program’s